CH \$1340.00 8848

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM775094

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DOLLS KILL, INC.		12/16/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRIPLEPOINT CAPITAL LLC
Street Address: 2755 Sand Hill Rd	
City:	Menlo Park
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 53

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88480634	CLUB EXX	
Serial Number:	88455553	CLUB EXX	
Serial Number:	87348992	CLUB EXX	
Serial Number:	87665374	CURRENT MOOD	
Serial Number:	88480640	CURRENT MOOD	
Serial Number:	86525407	CURRENT MOOD	
Serial Number:	88803094	DARKER WAVS	
Serial Number:	88981194	DARKER WAVS	
Serial Number:	88980822	DARKER WAVS	
Serial Number:	88803088	DARKER WAVS	
Serial Number:	97172026	DOLLS HOME	
Serial Number:	97172025	DOLLS HOME	
Serial Number:	97172020	DOLLS HOME	
Serial Number:	97172008	DOLLS HOME	
Serial Number:	97172051	DOLLS HOME	
Serial Number:	97172048	DOLLS HOME	
Serial Number:	97172040	DOLLS HOME	
Serial Number:	97172037	DOLLS HOME	
Serial Number:	97172036	DOLLS HOME	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007924 FRAME: 0262

900739019 REEL: 0

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97172029	DOLLS HOME
Serial Number:	97339195	DOLLS KILL
Serial Number:	97339188	DOLLS KILL
Serial Number:	97329620	DOLLS KILL
Serial Number:	97329618	DOLLS KILL
Serial Number:	97329617	DOLLS KILL
Serial Number:	97329616	DOLLS KILL
Serial Number:	88277462	DOLLS KILL
Serial Number:	88277461	DOLLS KILL
Serial Number:	87635646	DOLLS KILL
Serial Number:	85800500	DOLLS KILL
Serial Number:	97047875	GENERATION KISS
Serial Number:	97047877	GENERATION KISS
Serial Number:	97047873	GENERATION KISS
Serial Number:	88258740	HOROSCOPEZ
Serial Number:	88258742	HOROSCOPEZ
Serial Number:	88975636	HOROSCOPEZ
Serial Number:	86393159	HOUSE OF WIDOW
Serial Number:	97396013	LET'Z PARTY
Serial Number:	88457095	POSTER GRL
Serial Number:	87665372	SUGAR THRILLZ
Serial Number:	88480645	SUGAR THRILLZ
Serial Number:	90474601	THE GRAVE GIRLS
Serial Number:	90474580	THE GRAVE GIRLS
Serial Number:	90474595	THE GRAVE GIRLS
Serial Number:	90474588	THE GRAVE GIRLS
Serial Number:	97031403	UNHOLY
Serial Number:	97031405	UNHOLY
Serial Number:	97031401	UNHOLY
Serial Number:	87907979	WIDOW
Serial Number:	87907971	WIDOW
Serial Number:	87907968	WIDOW
Serial Number:	87907964	WIDOW
Serial Number:	86393232	WIDOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: gregory.esau@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Esau

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Esau
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Esau/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2022

Total Attachments: 10

source=TPC_-_Dolls_Kill_-_IP_Security_Agreement_(12.2022).docx#page1.tif source=TPC_-_Dolls_Kill_-_IP_Security_Agreement_(12.2022).docx#page2.tif source=TPC_-_Dolls_Kill_-_IP_Security_Agreement_(12.2022).docx#page3.tif source=TPC_-_Dolls_Kill_-_IP_Security_Agreement_(12.2022).docx#page4.tif source=TPC_-_Dolls_Kill_-_IP_Security_Agreement_(12.2022).docx#page5.tif source=TPC_-_Dolls_Kill_-_IP_Security_Agreement_(12.2022).docx#page6.tif source=TPC_-_Dolls_Kill_-_IP_Security_Agreement_(12.2022).docx#page7.tif source=TPC_-_Dolls_Kill_-_IP_Security_Agreement_(12.2022).docx#page8.tif source=TPC_-_Dolls_Kill_-_IP_Security_Agreement_(12.2022).docx#page9.tif source=TPC_-_Dolls_Kill_-_IP_Security_Agreement_(12.2022).docx#page10.tif



PLAIN ENGLISH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This is a Plain English Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 16, 2022 by and between TRIPLEPOINT CAPITAL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company in its capacity as collateral agent for itself and Lenders (as defined below) and DOLLS KILL, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Agreement").

The words "We", "Us", or "Our", refer to the grantee, which is TRIPLEPOINT CAPITAL LLC. The words "You" or "Your" refers to the grantor, which is DOLLS KILL, INC. and not any individual. The words "the Parties" refers to both TRIPLEPOINT CAPITAL LLC and DOLLS KILL, INC.

Reference is made to the Plain English Growth Capital Loan and Security Agreement (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), dated as of December 16, 2022 by and among, You, Collateral Agent and the lenders party thereto from time to time (each, a "Lender" and collectively, the "Lenders"). Pursuant to the Loan Agreement, You have granted to Us a lien on and a security interest in all the present and future rights, title, and interest that You may now have or hereafter acquire in all Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, and applications for Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, in each case, to the extent constituting Collateral (as defined in the Loan Agreement).

In consideration for the mutual covenants and agreements contained in the Loan Agreement and this Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

1. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

You grant to Us a lien upon and continuing security interest in all of Your right, title, and interest in, to and under all of the following (all of the following items of property collectively will be referred to as the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), whether now existing or hereafter arising or acquired:

- ⇒ all Patents, Patent Licenses, and Patent applications, including specifically those listed on the attached **Schedule A**, together with any reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations thereof;
- ⇒ all Trademarks, Trademark Licenses, and trademark applications, including specifically those listed on the attached **Schedule B** together with any renewals thereof;
- ⇒ all Copyrights, Copyright Licenses, and applications for Copyrights, including specifically those listed on the attached **Schedule C**;
- ⇒ the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of the foregoing and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all re-issues, divisions continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof; and
- \Rightarrow all Proceeds of the foregoing.

Notwithstanding the above, Intellectual Property Collateral excludes (i) rights held by You under a license that are not assignable by their terms without the consent of the licensor thereof (but only to the extent such restriction on assignment is enforceable under applicable law) and (ii) any "intent to use" trademarks at all times prior to the first use thereof, whether by the actual use thereof in commerce, the recording of a statement of use with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or otherwise, provided, that upon submission and acceptance by the United States Patent and Trademark Office of an amendment to allege use of an intent-to-use trademark application pursuant to 15 U.S.C. Section 1060(a) (or any successor provision) such intent-to-use application shall constitute Intellectual Property Collateral.

IP Security Agreement (Dolls Kill, Inc.) EAST\198473175.5

You represent and warrant to Us that Schedules A, B, and C attached hereto set forth any and all Intellectual Property Collateral in connection to which You have registered or filed an application with either the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the United States Copyright Office, as applicable.

2. LOAN AGREEMENT

This security interest is granted to secure the Secured Obligations, under the Loan Agreement. All the capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined are used in this Agreement with the same meaning as defined in the Loan Agreement.

3. MODIFICATION

This Agreement can only be altered, amended or modified in a writing signed by the Parties. Notwithstanding the foregoing, You hereby irrevocably appoint Us (and any of Our designated officers, agents or employees) as Your true and lawful attorney to modify, in Our reasonable discretion, Schedules A, B, and C to this Agreement, as appropriate, without first obtaining Your approval of or signature to such modification (but subject to Our prior notice to You), to include reference to any right, title or interest in any Intellectual Property Collateral acquired by You before or after the execution hereof or to delete any reference to any right, title or interest in any Intellectual Property Collateral in which You no longer have or claim to have any right, title or interest. The appointment of Us as Your attorney in fact, and each and every one of Our rights and powers, being coupled with an interest, is irrevocable until all of the Secured Obligations have been fully repaid and performed and Our obligation to provide credit extensions to You is terminated.

4. BINDING EFFECT; REMEDIES NOT EXCLUSIVE

This Agreement shall be binding upon You and Your respective successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Us, and Our nominees and assigns.

Our rights and remedies with respect to the security interest granted hereby are in addition to those set forth in the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and those which are now or hereafter available to Us as a matter of law or equity. Each of Our rights, powers and remedies provided for herein or in the Loan Agreement or any of the Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every right, power or remedy provided for herein and the exercise by Us of any one or more of the rights, powers or remedies provided for in this Agreement, the Loan Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity, shall not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise by any person, including Us, of any or all other rights, powers or remedies.

5. GOVERNING LAW; COUNTERPARTS

This Agreement shall be deemed made and accepted in and shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, and (where applicable) the laws of the United States of America.

This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute the same instrument.

(Signature Page to Follow)

IP Security Agreement (Dolls Kill, Inc.) EAST\198473175.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, You have duly executed this Agreement as of the date first set forth above.

You: DOLLS KILL, INC.

Signature: Frank Gowlin

Print Name: Franck Gourlin

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PLAIN ENGLISH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT]

IP Security Agreement (Dolls Kill, Inc.) EAST\198473175.5

SCHEDULE A

To Plain English Intellectual Property Security Agreement Between DOLLS KILL, INC., as You (Grantor) and TRIPLEPOINT CAPITAL LLC, as Us (Grantee)

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

None.

IP Security Agreement (Dolls Kill, Inc.) EAST\198473175.5

SCHEDULE B

To Plain English Intellectual Property Security Agreement Between DOLLS KILL, INC., as You (Grantor) and TRIPLEPOINT CAPITAL LLC, as Us (Grantee)

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Jurisdiction	Word Mark	Serial No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
1. United States	CLUB EXX	88480634	6/19/2019		
2. United States	CLUB EXX	88455553	5/31/2019	5937301	12/17/2019
3. United States	CLUB EXX	87348992	2/24/2017	5305892	10/10/2017
4. United States	CURRENT MOO	87665374	10/30/2017	5481071	5/29/2018
5. United States	CURRENT MOOD	88480640	6/19/2019		
6. United States	CURRENT MOOD	86525407	2/5/2015	5100966	12/13/2016
7. United States	DARKER WAVS	88803094	2/19/2020		
8. United States	DARKER WAVS	88981194	2/19/2020	6398074	6/22/2021
9. United States	DARKER WAVS	88980822	2/19/2020	6324276	4/13/2021
10. United States	DARKER WAVS	88803088	2/19/2020	6323710	4/13/2021
11. United States	DOLLS HOME	97172026	12/14/2021	6872648	10/11/2022
12. United States	DOLLS HOME	97172025	12/14/2021	6872647	10/11/2022
13. United States	DOLLS HOME	97172020	12/14/2021	6872646	10/11/2022
14. United States	DOLLS HOME	97172008	12/14/2021	6872645	10/11/2022
15. United States	DOLLS HOME	97172051	12/14/2021		
16. United States	DOLLS HOME	97172048	12/14/2021		
17. United States	DOLLS HOME	97172040	12/14/2021		
18. United States	DOLLS HOME	97172037	12/14/2021		
19. United States	DOLLS HOME	97172036	12/14/2021		
20. United States	DOLLS HOME	97172029	12/14/2021		
21. United States	DOLLS KILL	97339195	3/30/2022		
22. United States	DOLLS KILL	97339188	3/30/2022		
23. United States	DOLLS KILL	97329620	3/24/2022		
24. United States	DOLLS KILL	97329618	3/24/2022		
25. United States	DOLLS KILL	97329617	3/24/2022		
26. United States	DOLLS KILL	97329616	3/24/2022		
27. United States	DOLLS KILL	88277462	1/25/2019	6839739	9/6/2022
28. United States	DOLLS KILL	88277461	1/25/2019	5827737	8/6/2019
29. United States	DOLLS KILL	87635646	10/5/2017	5704296	3/19/2019
30. United States	DOLLS KILL	85800500	12/12/2012	4372278	7/23/2013
31. United States	GENERATION KISS	97047875	9/27/2021		
32. United States	GENERATION KISS	97047877	9/27/2021		
33. United States	GENERATION KISS	97047873	9/27/2021		
34. United States	HOROSCOPEZ	88258740	1/11/2019	6839722	9/6/2022
35. United States	HOROSCOPEZ	88258742	1/11/2019	6798134	7/19/2022
36. United States	HOROSCOPEZ	88975636	1/11/2019	5870054	9/24/2019
37. United States	HOUSE OF WIDOW	86393159	9/12/2014	4761988	6/23/2015
38. United States	LET'Z PARTY	97396013	5/5/2022		
39. United States	POSTER GRL	88457095	6/3/2019	6224926	12/22/2020
40. United States	SUGAR THRILL	87665372	10/30/2017	5481070	5/29/2018
41. United States	SUGAR THRILLZ	88480645	6/19/2019		
42. United States	THE GRAVE GIRLS	90474601	1/19/2021	6880890	10/18/2022
43. United States	THE GRAVE GIRLS	90474580	1/19/2021		

IP Security Agreement (Dolls Kill, Inc.) EAST\198473175.5

	Jurisdiction	Word Mark	Serial No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
44.	United States	THE GRAVE GIRLS	90474595	1/19/2021	6661307	3/1/2022
45.	United States	THE GRAVE GIRLS	90474588	1/19/2021	6661306	3/1/2022
46.	United States	UNHOLY	97031403	9/16/2021		
47.	United States	UNHOLY	97031405	9/16/2021		
48.	United States	UNHOLY	97031401	9/16/2021		
49.	United States	WIDOW	87907979	5/4/2018	6411668	7/6/2021
50.	United States	WIDOW	87907971	5/4/2018	5829785	8/6/2019
51.	United States	WIDOW	87907968	5/4/2018	5789240	6/25/2019
52.	United States	WIDOW	87907964	5/4/2018	5748694	5/14/2019
53.	United States	WIDOW	86393232	9/12/2014	4894195	9/2/2016

IP Security Agreement (Dolls Kill, Inc.) EAST\198473175.5

SCHEDULE C

To Plain English Intellectual Property Security Agreement Between DOLLS KILL, INC., as You (Grantor) And TRIPLEPOINT CAPITAL LLC, as Us (Grantee)

COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Registrations

No.	Title	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
1.	Unholy. [Group registration of published photographs. 289 photographs. 2022-08-02 to 2022-08-10]	VA0002317132	8/24/2022
2.	Trick n Treatz - Scream Queen Shoes Design	VA0002318722	8/17/2022
3.	Trick n Treatz - Cursed Image Print	VA0002317785	8/17/2022
4.	UNHOLY Artwork	VA0002315095	8/14/2022
5.	Widow Deadly Echo	VA0002311468	6/22/2022
6.	Tormented Teddy Backpack	VA0002309239	6/20/2022
7.	Into The Shadows Weekender Print	VA0002309236	6/20/2022
8.	Mischievous Lover Crop	VA0002308879	6/20/2022
9.	Widow Tank Straight From Hell Graphic	VA0002308875	6/20/2022
10.	Into The Shadows Print	VA0002308795	6/20/2022
11.	22-3-25dk. [Group registration of published photographs. 14 photographs 2022-03-22 to 2022-03-25]	VA0002303094	5/24/2022
12.	Sept20. [Group registration of published photographs. 509 photographs. 2020-08-29 to 2020-09-30]	VA0002303093	5/24/2022
13.	DWDistortion. [Group registration of unpublished photographs. 168 photographs]	VAu001470468	5/13/2022
14.	Jan 2020 images. [Group registration of published photographs. 598 photographs. 2020-01-06 to 2020-01-30]	VA0002301756	5/12/2022
15.	2022-4 DK. [Group registration of published photographs. 110 photographs. 2022-04-07 to 2022-04-30]	VA0002301741	5/12/2022
16.	Unfortunate Events Mesh print	VA0002304334	5/11/2022
17.	Grave Girls - Furrocious Kitty Print	VA0002303864	5/2/2022
18.	Teddy deady backpack	VA0002301576	5/2/2022
19.	Strike a Pose Denim Design	VA0002304167	4/28/2022
20.	Current Mood - OF THE UNDERGROWTH CROP TOP DESIGN.	VA0002302652	4/25/2022
21.	DK 2019 (01-04) [Group registration of published photographs. 749 photographs. 2019-01-07 to 2019-04-08]	VA0002300669	4/20/2022
22.	DK 2019 (11-12) [Group registration of published photographs. 339 photographs. 2019-11-15 to 2019-12-30]	VA0002300668	4/20/2022
23.	DK 2019 (07-09) [Group registration of published photographs. 748 photographs. 2019-07-01 to 2019-09-11]	VA0002300667	4/20/2022
24.	DK 2019 (09-11) [Group registration of published photographs. 733 photographs. 2019-09-17 to 2019-11-15]	VA0002300666	4/20/2022
25.	DK 2019 (04-06) [Group registration of published photographs. 747 photographs. 2019-04-08 to 2019-06-28]	VA0002300641	4/20/2022
26.	DEVIOUS DOLL LACE DESIGN	VA0002299624	4/6/2022
27.	Widow Lord Of The Darkness Graphic Tank	VA0002298771	4/6/2022
28.	Widow Straight Outta Hell Oversized Sweater Design	VA0002298765	4/6/2022
29.	Club Exx Pride May 22 Boots 03	VAu001469132	4/4/2022

IP Security Agreement (Dolls Kill, Inc.) EAST\198473175.5

No.	Title	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
30.	Horoscopez and Club Exx April 2022. [Group registration of unpublished photographs. 397 photographs]	VAu001465997	4/4/2022
31.	DK Year 2018 Case Number 1-11133440651. [Group registration of published photographs. 102 photographs 2018-03-01 to 2018-12-31]	VA0002293837	4/4/2022
32.	Current Mood Feb March 2022. [Group registration of published photographs. 358 photographs. 2022-02-22 to 2022-03-28]	VA0002297456	3/30/2022
33.	Current Mood March 22 - BLESS YOUR HEART MINI DRESS DESIGN	VA0002300879	3/28/2022
34.	Trippy Charmer Print	VA0002297200	3/28/2022
35.	Current Mood March 22 HIGH CLASS FLORAL CORSET DESIGN	VA0002297139	3/28/2022
36.	Widow Web Of Sins Print	VA0002297132	3/28/2022
37.	Sugar Thrillz 22 - Heart Revoked Mega Tote Design	VA0002297113	3/28/2022
38.	2022 Sugar Thrillz - Sugar Thrillz Groovy Happenings Body Suit Design	VA0002297111	3/28/2022
39.	2022 Sugar Thrillz - Groovy happenings print.	VA0002297075	3/28/2022
40.	2022 Sugar Thrillz Sugar Thrillz Daze Tripper Thigh High Boots	VA0002297066	3/28/2022
41.	VIRTUAL HEAVEN MESH MIDI PRINT	VA0002296437	3/18/2022
42.	Darker Wavs Flanger Unisex Landscape Graphic	VA0002296431	3/18/2022
43.	Widow Eternal Torment Graphic	VA0002295916	3/14/2022
44.	Widow Ashes to Ashes Graphic	VA0002295891	3/14/2022
45.	Trickz N Treat Supernatural Being Graphic Hoodie	VA0002295886	3/14/2022
46.	MAGENTA SUPER CREEP STRIPED SWEATER ARTWORK.	VA0002295829	3/14/2022
47.	Widow Surrender To Me Graphic Hoodie	VA0002295739	3/14/2022
48.	Widow Unholy Soul Dress Design	VA0002295634	3/11/2022
49.	Widow July 2021. [Group registration of published photographs. 87 photographs. 2021-07-21 to 2021-07-21]	VA0002294998	3/11/2022
50.	Dolls Home Goth print.	VAu001463558	3/8/2022
51.	Sugar Thrillz Luxe For Us Print	VA0002295118	3/8/2022
52.	WAYWARD SOULS BABYDOLL PRINT	VA0002292495	2/23/2022
53.	SWEET BAT BEHAVIOR SET PRINT	VA0002292487	2/23/2022
54.	WIDOW FAITHFULLY SPOOKY GARTER GRAPHIC	VA0002292485	2/23/2022
55.	SWEET PRIM AND PROPER SKIRT DESIGN	VA0002292448	2/23/2022
56.	PRISM LIGHTS ASYMMETRICAL MESH TOP DESIGN	VA0002303351	2/15/2022
57.	Sugar Thrillz SWEET PRIM AND PROPER LACE TOP DESIGN	VA0002293257	2/15/2022
58.	BEAST WITH A BOW EMBROIDERED RIBCAGE HOODIE DESIGN.	VA0002293223	2/15/2022
59.	EVERYDAY IS PAYDAY CELLPHONE PURSE DESIGN.	VA0002291924	2/15/2022
60.	ROYAL PORTRAIT MODE MINI DRESS DESIGN	VA0002291800	2/15/2022
61.	Ride or Die Skirt Set Design	VA0002291797	2/15/2022
62.	TRIPPY EVER AFTER HALTER TOP DESIGN	VA0002291796	2/15/2022
63.	HEART OF GLASS HOLO FLOWER APPLIQUE TWILL PANTS.	VA0002291793	2/15/2022
64.	HOROSCOPEZ Divine Lunar Guidance Graphic Tee Design	VA0002291565	2/15/2022
65.	On The Rise Mesh Crop Top Design	VA0002291559	2/15/2022
66.	FREE LUV NATION COLORBLOCK APPLIQUE TWILL SHORTS DESIGN	VA0002291520	2/15/2022
67.	GUARDIAN'S CREED EMBROIDERED JEANS DESIGN	VA0002291504	2/15/2022
68.	Current Mood Reign Of Fire Mini Dress Design	VA0002291364	2/15/2022
69.	SUGAR THRILLZ COMIC SCENE CUTIE MESH TOP DESIGN	VA0002291323	2/15/2022
70.	WIDOW BLOOD WILL TELL CORSET TANK DESIGN	VA0002291321	2/15/2022
71.	LOVE OUT LOUD BABYDOLL DRESS DESIGN	VA0002291095	2/15/2022

IP Security Agreement (Dolls Kill, Inc.) EAST\198473175.5

No.	Title	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
72.	DK - Beauty For Certain. [Group registration of published photographs. 172 photographs. 2022-02-08 to 2022-02-08]	VA0002291859	2/10/2022
73.	On The Rise Mesh - Pictoral and graphic features	VA0002292169	2/9/2022
74.	Set The Mood Lace Artwork	VA0002289734	2/7/2022
75.	BRATTY BEAR CLEAR BACKPACK DESIGN.	VA0002291449	1/26/2022
76.	DELI SANDWICH PLATFORM SNEAKERS.	VA0002290405	1/26/2022
77.	EXTRA CHEESE PLZ BURGER SNEAKERS	VA0002290404	1/26/2022
78.	SALSA TIME TACO SNEAKERS	VA0002290403	1/26/2022
79.	WINGS UNFURLED BACKPACK	VA0002289406	1/21/2022
80.	Horoscopez Graffiti Low rise Prints and 4 Other Unpublished Works	VAu001460316	1/20/2022
81.	DK January 2022 Group 1. [Group registration of unpublished photographs. 422 photographs]	VAu001459036	1/20/2022
82.	DK January 2022 Group 2. [Group registration of unpublished photographs. 356 photographs]	VAu001459034	1/20/2022
83.	SMITTEN EMBRACES PRINTS	VA0002288564	1/18/2022
84.	MAGICK AROUND ME PRINTS	VA0002288053	1/18/2022
85.	Grave Girls Icon - Coffin	VA0002289691	1/14/2022
86.	Dolls Home Graphic	VA0002288917	1/14/2022
87.	Cyber Garden Reflective prints	VA0002288041	1/11/2022
88.	TELL IT LIKE IT IS PLUSH DOLL	VA0002290647	1/6/2022
89.	DK November 2021. [Group registration of published photographs. 576 photographs. 2021-11-01 to 2021-11-30]	VA0002289505	1/6/2022
90.	DK December 2021. [Group registration of published photographs. 304 photographs. 2021-12-02 to 2021-12-20]	VA0002289347	1/6/2022
91.	PLUS FEEL MY HALO MESH PRINTS	VA0002287477	1/6/2022
92.	LOVE SURROUNDS ME MARABOU PRINT	VA0002286296	1/6/2022
93.	Gift From Above Graphic Tee	VA0002286064	1/6/2022
94.	Dolls kill?s drippy logo	VA0002286236	1/5/2022
95.	Soft Double Stuffed Sheer Lingerie Set Design	VA0002286457	12/22/2021
96.	Fire & Fury Mesh Maxi Dress Design	VA0002286411	12/22/2021
97.	Born Wild Chain Halter Design	VA0002285950	12/22/2021
98.	Helter Skelter Lace-Up Top Design	VA0002285940	12/22/2021
99.	Strike a Pose Denim Design	VA0002285936	12/22/2021
100.	Candy Bandit Bandana Top Design	VA0002285047	12/22/2021
101.	Big Friendly Giant Crop Tank Design	VA0002284965	12/22/2021
102.	Back On Top 3 Piece Mesh Set Design	VA0002284641	12/22/2021
103.	Strawberry Fields Denim Skirt Design	VA0002283568	12/22/2021
104.	DELiA*s by Dolls Kill Antisocial Dragonfly Mesh Dress Design.	VA0002284854	12/21/2021
105.	Current Mood Moves Like Water Mesh Long Sleeve Design	VA0002284851	12/21/2021
106.	Current Mood Scarlet Destination Anywhere Brocade Skirt Design.	VA0002284850	12/21/2021
107.	DELiA*s by Dolls Kill Whirl Of Wonder Mesh Top Design.	VA0002284849	12/21/2021
108.	Venus Envy Mesh Tee Design	VA0002284847	12/21/2021
109.	SNOWFLAKE PRINCESS CLEAR PLATFORM BOOTS DESIGN	VA0002284840	12/21/2021
110.	Current Mood E-Girl Ego Mini Dress Design	VA0002284662	12/21/2021
111.	DELiA*s by Dolls Kill Siren Song Graphic Tee Design	VA0002283886	12/21/2021
112.	Poster Grl Danger Zone Chain Cami Design	VA0002283613	12/21/2021
113.	Current Mood Legendary Flex Keyhole Top Design	VA0002283570	12/21/2021
114.	HOROSCOPEZ Wild Card Mesh Top Design	VA0002285920	12/20/2021
115.	Current Mood Misfit Memoirs Flared Pants Design	VA0002285925 VA0002285915	12/20/2021
116.	POSTER GRL HYPNOTIC HABITS MESH DESIGN	VA0002284382	12/14/2021

IP Security Agreement (Dolls Kill, Inc.) EAST $\198473175.5$

No.	Title	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
117.	SUGAR THRILLZ LOYAL MANEATER VELOUR TRACK JACKET DESIGN	VA0002284380	12/14/2021
118.	Widow Eternal Damnation Graphic Tank Design	VA0002283011	12/8/2021
119.	Current Mood Herbal Remedy Baby Tee Design.	VA0002283005	12/8/2021
120.	Current Mood California Dreamin' Halter Top and High Waist Shorts Design	VA0002281477	12/8/2021
121.	Poster Grl Professional Heartbreaker Lingerie Set Design	VA0002281040	12/1/2021
122.	DELiA*s by Dolls Kill Social Butterfly Mesh Top Design	VA0002283219	11/30/2021
123.	Current Mood Blissed Out Mesh Top Design	VA0002283095	11/30/2021
124.	Current Mood Celestial Magic Wrap Design	VA0002282914	11/30/2021
125.	Current Mood Reckless Adventure Crop Tank Design	VA0002281478	11/30/2021
126.	Sugar Thrillz Strawberry Fields Raglan Tee Design	VA0002280500	11/30/2021
127.	Sugar Thrillz Celestial Sass Mock Neck Top Design	VA0002280419	11/30/2021
128.	Sugar Thrillz Celestial Sass Crop Top Design	VA0002280418	11/30/2021
129.	Sugar Thrillz It's A Lifestyle Glitter Tee design.	VA0002280417	11/30/2021
130.	Sugar Thrillz Candy Bandit Bandana Top Design	VA0002280415	11/30/2021
131.	HOROSCOPEZ Walk The Moon Mesh Top Designs	VA0002281046	11/29/2021
132.	Current Mood Midnight City Mesh Design	VA0002280543	11/29/2021
133.	Current Mood Da Vinci's Demons Mesh top Design	VA0002280496	11/29/2021
134.	HOROSCOPEZ Midnight Astro World Mesh Dress Design	VA0002280168	11/24/2021
135.	Current Mood Eternal Sunshine Mesh Top & Flares Designs	VA0002280167	11/24/2021
136.	Photo 1 dELiA s by Dolls Kill Flower Power Mesh Top	VA0002280046	11/22/2021
137.	Late To Class Velour Set Artwork.	VA0002319682	08/24/2022
138.	Widow Body Of Sin Mini Dress Print.	VA0002319812	08/30/2022
139.	RAVER TEDDY BACKPACK and 3 Other Unpublished Works.	VAu001485684	10/04/2022
140.	Oct/Sept 2022DK. [Group registration of published photographs. 750 photographs. 2022-09-05 to 2022-10-30]	VA0002328494	11/11/2022
141.	Rattle My Bones Graphic	VA0002320845	09/09/2022
142.	Club Exx Mark Of The Beast Chained Hoodie	VA0002323105	08/30/2022

Pending Applications

No.	Title	Case Number	Filing Date
1.	Trickz N' Treatz - Creepy Crawler Platform	1-11695122300	09/07/2022
2.	Sugar Thrillz - Just Desserts Platform Sneakers	1-11695122271	09/07/2022
3.	WEIGH ME DOWN PLATFORM COMBAT BOOTS DESIGN	1-11200617524	02/23/2022

IP Security Agreement (Dolls Kill, Inc.) EAST $\198473175.5$

RECORDED: 12/19/2022

REEL: 007924 FRAME: 0274

10